

Sessions case 49 of 2025

Order No.7

24.06.2025

All the 04 accused on bail are present by their own hazira.

The Id defence lawyers for them are present.

The Id PP in charge is present with witness Sandhya Kundu.

She is accordingly, examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW1.

The written complaint is marked as Ext.P1.

Copy of deposition of PW1 is supplied to the Id defence lawyers.

To **12.08.2025** for evidence of CSPW2 & 3.

13.08.2025 for evidence of CSPW4 & 5.

14.08.2025 for evidence of CSPW6 & 7.

The prosecution to take step.

d/c.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Alipurduar