

Sessions case 49 of 2025

Order No.15

20.03.2026

All the 04 accused persons are present by filing their own hazira.

The 1d defence lawyers for them are present.

The PP in-charge is present.

No witness.

The regular PO is busy in SIR process in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court.

Let the upcoming scheduled be cancelled.

The case is adjourned.

To **01.06.2026** for evidence of CSW no.3 & 4.

02.06.2026 for evidence of CSW no.5 & 8.

03.06.2026 for evidence of CSW no.9 & 10.

The prosecution to take steps.

d/c.

ASJ, 2nd Court
Alpd.
I/C

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar
I/C