

Sessions Case No. 49 of 2025

Order No.19

24.07.2026

The case is fixed for appearance and evidence on this day.

Ld PP-in-charge is present.

Accused Misti Rajbhar on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr P C.

Remaining three accused persons, Niton Paul @ Sonai @ Litan, Surajit Chakraborty @ Chutki and Rohit Bhowmik on CB are present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate [**27.07.2026**] for appearance and evidence.

d/c.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar, In-charge

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar, In-charge.