

Sessions Case No. 49 of 2025

Order no.20

27.07.2026

The case is fixed for evidence on this day.

The accused Sarajit Chakraboarty is present by filing hazira.

The remaining 03 accused persons are absent u/s 355 BNSS.

No witness turns up.

The case is adjourned.

To date **(28.07.2026).**

d/c

Additional Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Alipurduar

JO Code-WB00767